



2026:HHC:15277

Deepak Thakur vs. UOI & Anr.

**CWP No. 15374 of 2025.**

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma and Ms. Megha Kashwa, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CWP No. 15374 of 2025 & CMP No.**

**23538 of 2025.**

Notice. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and Ms. Anita Dogra, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2. They seeks time to file short reply/instructions. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.**  
(Jai)