



2026:HHC:15277

**Deepak Thakur Vs. UOI and Anr.**

**CWP No.15374 of 2025**

**12.11.2025 Present:** Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel for respondent No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply is stated to have been filed yesterday (11.11.2025). Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 reiterates that till the next date of hearing, fresh selection process would not be completed.

List on **10.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

November 12, 2025  
(R.Atal)