



2026:HHC:15277

**Deepak Thakur Vs. UOI and Ors.**

**CWP No.15374 of 2025**

**10.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Harmohan Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Sr. Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Pallavi, proxy counsel, for the respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

December 10, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)