



2026:HHC:15277

Deepak Thakur vs UOI and another

CWP No. 15374 of 2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel , for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 2.
List on 06.04.2026. In the meanwhile, as prayed for by learned Senior Counsel for respondent No. 2, respondents shall be at liberty to go ahead with the process of selection but no appointment shall be offered without the leave of the Court. It is clarified that undertaking of the selection process shall not confer any equity in favour of the respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 10, 2026
(narender)