



2026:HHC:15277

**Deepak Thakur v. UOI & Anr.  
CWP No.15374 of 2025**

**06.04.2026** Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for  
respondent No.1.

Ms. Sevyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.  
Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

23.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 06, 2026  
(*Vinod*)